Charter Hall Property Trust Group
2013

Floating
interest

rate
$’000

1 year
or less
$’000

Over
1 to 2
years
$’000

Over
5 years

$’000

Non-
interest
bearing

$’000
Total

$’000

Trade and other payables – – – – 32,740 32,740

Interest-bearing liabilities 27,750 – – – – 27,750
Interest rate swaps – – – – – –

27,750 – – – 32,740 60,490

Weighted average interest rate 5.7%

Fixed interest maturing in:

Charter Hall Property Trust Group
2012

Floating
interest

rate
$’000

1 year
or less
$’000

Over
1 to 2
years
$’000

Over
5 years

$’000

Non-
interest
bearing

$’000
Total

$’000

Trade and other payables – – – – 30,288 30,288

Borrowings 54,150 – – – – 54,150

Interest rate swaps (20,000) – 20,000 – – –

34,150 – 20,000 – 30,288 84,438

Weighted average interest rate 3.75% 5.46%

Charter Hall Group  /  Annual Report 2013  /  99

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following tables illustrate the potential impact a change in interest rates of +/-1% would have on the Charter Hall Group and
Charter Hall Property Trust Group’s profit after tax and equity.

-1% +1%

Charter Hall Group
2013

Fair
value
$’000

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 12,236 12,236 (122) (122) 122 122

Financial liabilities
Interest-bearing liabilities 27,750 27,455 278 278 (278) (278)

Total increase/(decrease) 156 156 (156) (156)

–1% +1%

Charter Hall Group
2012

Fair
value
$’000

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 39,315 39,315 (393) (393) 393 393

Financial liabilities
Interest-bearing liabilities 51,750 51,463 518 518 (518) (518)
Derivative financial instruments 669 669 (450) (450) 445 445

Total (decrease)/increase (325) (325) 320 320

-1% +1%

Charter Hall Property Trust Group
2013

Fair
value
$’000

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,229 2,229 (22) (22) 22 22
Loan receivable from Charter Hall Ltd 145,891 145,891 (1,459) (1,459) 1,459 1,459

Financial liabilities
Interest-bearing liabilities 27,750 27,455 278 278 (278) (278)

Total (decrease)/increase (1,203) (1,203) 1,203 1,203

-1% +1%

Charter Hall Property Trust Group
2012

Fair
value
$’000

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 21,674 21,674 (217) (217) 217 217
Loan receivable from Charter Hall Ltd 163,542 163,542 (1,635) (1,635) 1,635 1,635

Financial liabilities
Interest-bearing liabilities 54,150 53,863 542 542 (542) (542)
Derivative financial instruments 669 669 (450) (450) 445 445

Total (decrease)/increase (1,760) (1,760) 1,755 1,755

100

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
continued
for the year ended 30 June 2013

30. Financial risk management continued
(a) Market risk continued
(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk continued
The fair value of interest-bearing liabilities is inclusive of costs which would be incurred on settlement of a liability, and is based upon
market prices, where a market exists, or by discounting the expected future cash flows by the current interest rates for liabilities with
similar risk profiles.

(iii) Foreign exchange risk
Both the Charter Hall Group and Charter Hall Property Trust Group are exposed to foreign exchange risk arising principally from their